	-27-2004 ***********************************
	DEPARTMENT OF COMME
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	02655232
Tab settings,	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
in taken of something party (co).	Name:INJOY, Inc.
The Life@Work Company, Inc.	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 4725 River Green Parkway
Corporation-State Arkansas	City: Duluth State: GA Zip: 30096
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Association
Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State Georgia
Other	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: 7/15/01 + 17/9/03	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached Yes No  6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Yates & Yates, LLP	
Internal Address: Attn: Jesse E. Cahill	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00
	<b>✓</b> Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1100 Town & Country Road	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 1300	
City: Orange State: CA Zip:92868	
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
NUELLER 00000280 2254977	$\Omega$
Jesse E. Cahill	1/9/04
	ignatura
Name of Person Signing S	ignature Date

Item: 1 Name of conveying parties (continued):

The Life@Work Holding, LLC, an Arkansas Limited Liability Company.

## SHORT-FORM ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 15<sup>th</sup> day of July 2001, by and between THE LIFE@WORK COMPANY, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and THE LIFE@WORK HOLDING, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to that certain trademark registered with the United States Patent Trademark Office more specifically identified as "The Life@Work Co. and design" (Registration No. 2254977) (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain from Assignor all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, along with all of the business goodwill associated therewith;

**Now**, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark, including, without limitation, all renewals therefor, all proceeds therefor (including, but not limited to, all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements, and the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the day and year first set forth above.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

THE LIFE@WARK COMPANY, INC.

Prisolet.

[Please sign name, and print name and title]

**ASSIGNEE:** 

THE LIFE@WORK HOLDING, LLC

[Please sign name, and print name and title]

·
STATE OF AVERAGE)
COUNTY OF Washington) ss.
On December Q., 2003 before me, Land Space, a Notary Public, personally appeared Thomas G. Hadington, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  OFFICIAL SEAL LEAH R. SPEARS NOTARY PUBLIC . ARKANSAS WASHINGTON COUNTY STATE OFOMMISSION EXP. 05/28/2013  SS.
COUNTY OF Washington
On December 9, 2005, before me, Stand P. Spears, a Notary Public, personally appeared Standard Ray Charles, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
OFFICIAL SEAL LEAH R. SPEARS NOTARY PUBLIC . ARKANSAS WASHINGTON COUNTY COMMISSION EXP. 05/28/2013

## SHORT-FORM ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 9<sup>th</sup> day of December 2003, by and between THE LIFE@WORK HOLDING, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and INJOY, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to that certain trademark registered with the United States Patent Trademark Office more specifically identified as "The Life@Work Co. and design" (Registration No. 2254977) (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain from Assignor all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, along with all of the business goodwill associated therewith;

**Now**, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark, including, without limitation, all renewals therefor, all proceeds therefor (including, but not limited to, all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements, and the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the day and year first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

THE LIFE@WORK HOLDING, LLC

[Please sign name, and print name and title]

**ASSIGNEE:** 

INJOY, INC.

By

[Please sign name, and print name and title]

STATE OF AVKAUSAS  COUNTY OF WAShington ) ss.
on, 2003 before me,, a Notary Public, personally appeared, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNEFFICIA APPREMAL Official seal.  LEAH R. SPEARS  NOTARY PUBLIC . ARKANSAS  WASHINGTON COUNTY  COMMISSION EXP. 05/28/2013  STATE OF
On <u>Vectory</u> , 2003, before me, <u>hand</u> , a Notary Public, personally appeared <u>hand</u> , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory e vidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are su bscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Notary-Public

**RECORDED: 01/21/2004**